



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/CS/NSE/AJ/2023/29

February 02, 2023

The Manager,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

Symbol: CDSL
ISIN: INE736A01011

Sub: Newspaper publication of Financial Results.

**Re: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith newspaper publication of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter (Q3) & nine months ended December 31, 2022, published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express on February 02, 2023
2. Loksatta on February 02, 2023

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Nilay Shah
Group Company Secretary & Head Legal
ACS No.: A20586
Encl: As above

WESTLIFE FOODWORLD LIMITED

(Formerly Known As WESTLIFE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED)*

Regd. Office : 1001, Tower - 3, 10th Floor, One International Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 013. | CIN No. : L65990MH1982PLC028593 | Tel : 022-4913 5000 | Fax : 022-4913 5001
Website : www.westlife.co.in | E-mail id : shataadru@westlife.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the period ended	Year to date figures for the period ended	Year ended
		31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	61,920.89	57,761.51	48,109.88	173,656.03	113,604.77	160,422.93
2.	Profit/(Loss) before tax	4,801.36	4,194.87	2,785.88	12,172.27	(2,261.11)	(206.52)
3.	Profit/(Loss) after tax	3,637.10	3,153.55	2,082.07	9,148.51	(1,698.56)	(166.52)
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year	3,704.94	3,203.36	2,033.61	9,223.18	(1,843.93)	(338.45)
5.	Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (Face value of Rs 2 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	2.33	2.02	1.34	5.87	(1.09)	(0.11)
	Diluted (in Rs.)	2.33	2.02	1.33	5.87	(1.09)	(0.11)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and Company's website : www.westlife.co.in.
2) The Standalone Financial Results are available on the Company's website "www.westlife.co.in" and on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com. Key numbers of Standalone Results of the Company are as under :-

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the period ended	Year to date figures for the period ended	Year ended
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations (net) (Loss) for the period / year	20.01 (5.63)	14.10 (19.20)	9.95 (10.32)	40.76 (40.50)	33.40 (26.11)	44.93 (42.42)
Total Comprehensive income for the period / year	(5.63)	(19.20)	(10.32)	(40.50)	(26.11)	(42.42)

3) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 31, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board

(sd/-)
Amit Jatia
Vice-Chairman
DIN: 00016871

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 31, 2023



NATIONAL COMMODITY CLEARING LIMITED

CIN : U74992MH2006PLC163550

Reg. office: Akruti Corporate Park, 1st Floor, L.B.S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai - 400 078

Ph: 91 22 6280 4900 | Fax: 91 22 6280 4901 | Email: contactus@nccl.co.in | Website: http://www.nccl.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	572.95	1590.47	774.39
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.22)	(346.69)	184.16
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.22)	(346.69)	184.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(49.03)	(249.04)	131.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.30)	(288.85)	122.21
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	12,275	12,275	12,125
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	(0.04)*	(0.21)*	0.11*
	2. Diluted:	(0.04)*	(0.21)*	0.11*

*Not Annualised

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on Company's website www.nccl.co.in.

For National Commodity Clearing Limited

(sd/-)
Rajiv Relhan

Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07214524)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 1, 2023

QUINT DIGITAL MEDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL1985PLC373314

Registered Office: 403 Prabhakar Kiran, 17, Rajendra Place, Delhi- 110008 Tel: 011 45142374
Corporate Office: Camousties's Building, Plot No. 1, 9th Floor, Sector 16A, Film City, Noida-201301 Tel: 0120 4751818
Website: www.quintdigitalmedia.com | Email: cs@thequint.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rs. In '000)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter ending December 31, 2022	Nine months ending December 31, 2022	Quarter ending December 31, 2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,10,242.99	3,26,294.29	92,543.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,656.74	65,249.80	20,517.83
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,656.74	65,249.80	15,517.83
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,659.84	50,957.27	11,087.33
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,489.27	50,910.75	11,395.99
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,19,698	2,19,698	2,19,508
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*			1,41,502.24
8.	Earnings Per Share			
	1. Basic:	1.03	2.32	0.52
	2. Diluted:	1.01	2.27	0.51

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ending December 31, 2022	Nine months ending December 31, 2022	Quarter ending December 31, 2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,84,661.69	5,48,478.50	1,46,489.25
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64,930.86)	(1,64,246.94)	(46,999.63)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64,930.86)	(1,64,246.94)	(51,999.63)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69,926.75)	(1,78,540.45)	(56,430.63)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(70,194.05)	(1,82,043.42)	(58,552.79)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,19,698	2,19,698	2,19,508
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*			4,31,034.51
8.	Earnings Per Share			
	1. Basic:	(3.20)	(8.29)	(2.67)
	2. Diluted:	(3.20)	(8.29)	(2.67)

Note: a) The above is an extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ending December 31, 2022, filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. b) Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.quintdigitalmedia.com). c) The above results are duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on January 31, 2023. *As on March 31, 2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(sd/-)
Parshotam Dass Agarwal
Chairperson
DIN: 00063017

Date: January 31, 2023

Place: Noida

5G labs & AI push to boost use cases for enterprises

JATIN GROVER
New Delhi, February 1

THE DIGITAL PUSH through 5G labs and centres of excellence for Artificial Intelligence (AI) has laid the ground for telecom and technology firms to develop more 5G use cases and grow their enterprise business solutions. The move is not only positive for telecom companies like Airtel and Jio but also for telecom equipment makers such as HFCL, Tejas Networks, ITI, etc.

Since 5G is going to be more about enterprises through in-building connectivity solutions known as private 5G, industry executives believe that the government's focus would bring better synergies between different industries, which will bring in enhanced use cases of 5G.

"Inclusion of 5G labs in the Budget will help youth and industry to develop new use cases of 5G. The aim is to make India a major exporter of telecom technology in the next 2-3 years," communications minister



EXPERT TAKE

The move is not only positive for telecom firms but also for telecom equipment makers

It aims to make India a major exporter of telecom tech in the next 2-3 years

ter Ashwini Vaishnav said.

"For AI, 2023 is a watershed year. AI talent has the highest concentration in India than anywhere else in the world. These AI centres of excellence will provide service delivery and facilities," Vaishnav added.

Currently, telecom operators Jio and Airtel have expanded 5G services to over 250 cities. "Setting up labs is a good idea but the impact of something like this will be marginal. It is difficult to see how this will change retail users' perception of 5G value, beyond faster data speeds," said

Mahesh Uppal, director at Com-First (India), a telecom policy consulting organisation.

"We feel that the government's support for this (telecom) industry is crucial, especially when 5G is slated to be an enabler for several other verticals — for increasing efficiencies and output across various applications and use cases...in our pursuit of achieving Industry 4.0," said SP Kochhar, director general of Cellular Operators Association of India (COAI).

Last month, Jio had also signed an agreement with

Bhubaneswar-based SOA University to set up 5G lab.

Apart from the focus on telecom and AI, the government also emphasised on the contribution of electronics, especially smartphones, to the country's growth. In a bid to further lower the stress on the industry players, the government made announcements like removal of custom duty of 2.75% on some components of mobile phones and reduction of basic customs duty on parts of open cells of TV panels to 2.5% from 5.5%.

According to India Cellular & Electronics Association, these steps will not have significant impact on the final product price but are generally in the right direction. The cost impact on mobile phone's Bill of Materials will be 0.16% to 0.17%.

"Including relief on the custom duty of certain parts and inputs will reduce the overall price to 1-1.1% for a mobile phone as per us," said Tarun Pathak, research director at Counterpoint.

RESULTS CORNER

Britannia Q3 net profit zooms to ₹932 crore

Britannia Industries reported a two-fold jump in net profit at ₹932.4 crore for Q3, helped by gain from the sale of a subsidiary stake. PTI

Ashok Leyland beats quarterly profit estimates

Ashok Leyland reported a bigger-than-expected jump in Q3 profit at ₹3.61 billion, benefiting from higher demand as well as easing prices of raw materials. REUTERS

Tata Chemicals' Q3 profit rises 21% to ₹425 cr

Tata Chemicals reported a 21.4 per cent growth in net profit in Q3 at ₹425 crore. Its net profit stood at ₹350 crore during the corresponding period of the previous fiscal, it said in a regulatory filing. PTI



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations	14,119.21	14,894.67	15,151.90	43,032.18	41,477.29	55,133.08
2.	Other Income	1,968.24	2,099.17	1,141.59	4,679.51	4,310.33	5,456.88
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	9,991.43	10,909.50	11,149.34	28,649.64	31,140.58	40,995.92
4.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	9,933.36	10,737.47	11,104.34	28,329.71	31,043.41	40,854.72
5.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	7,476.94	8,046.00	8,363.48	21,284.00	23,368.95	31,180.81
6.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,529.02	8,142.80	8,338.88	21,452.85	23,154.41	31,037.42
7.	Equity share capital	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00
8.	Other equity						98,841.84
9.	Earnings per equity share (₹ ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	7.14	7.69	8.01	20.37	22.35	29.78
							6.00
							6.57
							6.10
							21.09
							19.65
							25.24

Notes:

- The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 1, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter / nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cdsindia.com).
- Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

For CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED

(sd/-)
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 1, 2023

ACC Limited

CIN:L26940MH1936PLC002515

Registered Office: Cement House, 121, Maharshi Karve Road, Mumbai - 400 020

Tel. No.: 022-41593321; Fax No.: 022-66317458; Website: www.acclimited.com; e-mail: ACC-InvestorSupport@adani.com

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Twelve months Ended 31-12-2022

(₹ In Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Previous year ended
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	4,536.97	3,987.34	4,225.76	17,419.27	16,151.67
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional item and tax)	231.55	(102.12)	438.69	966.60	2,561.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	152.45	(118.37)	383.93	871.25	2,506.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	113.19	(87.32)	280.85	649.55	1,863.10
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	113.19	(87.32)	275.13	663.71	1,868.53
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	187.99	187.99	187.99	187.99	187.99
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					14,120.84
Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised):					
(a) Basic ₹	6.03	(4.65)	14.95	34.58	99.21
(b) Diluted ₹	6.01	(4.65)	14.91	34.49	98.94

Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Results of the Company are as under :-

(₹ In Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Previous year ended
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited

